The work period for Fair Labor Standards Act 

("FLSA") Section 7(k) purposes shall be twenty-eight (28) consecutive days. An 

Employee shall be paid FLSA overtime of one and one-half (1%) times his regular 

hourly rate of pay for all hours worked in excess of two hundred and twelve (212) hours 

in any regular twenty-eight (28)-day FLSA work period. Only time actually worked shall 

count in determining FLSA overtime entitlement. 

As a matter of contractual overtime, the Employer agrees to pay one and one­

half (1 %) times Employee's regular hourly rate of pay for all hours worked beyond those